SPEED POST/OUT TODAY/ RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI (RTI BRANCH)

(Ph. No. 27321024, Email:- piohqtte.delhi@gov.in)

NO.F.	.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No. 3965 1818-19	Dated: 21/6/16
	Sh. Nearay Agarwal	
	H. No- N- 18 Jig Squai	
	Near FIT Dean N.D. 16	
Sub:	Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005.	

With reference to your application dated 81616 vide ID No. 3965 dated 11 addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Right to Information Act 2005. The requisite information is enclosed as per Annexure.

The information was sought from <u>Sugel</u> (Adws,) (Custodian of Records) whose help was sought under section 5 (4) of the RTI Act, 2005, the information pertaining to this office is enclosed.

As per provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005 u/s 19, an applicant, may if he/she is not satisfied, may file an appeal to the Ist Appellate Authority, with respect to the reply/information provided by the Public Information Officer within 30 days from the date of receipt of such reply/information from the Public Information Officer. The address of First Appellate Authority is as under:-

The First Appellate Authority,
Department of Training & Technical
Room No. 1.03, Ist Floor,
Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura
Delhi- 110034.

Yours faithfully,

Encl. As above.

Sir/Madam,

(AMOD BARTHWAL) PIO (RTI) DTTE

Copy to:-

1. The Assistant Programmer, DTTE with the request for upload the same on the Departmental Website. (Copy of RTI application is also enclosed)

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI 110034 (ESTABLIISHMENT – IV BRANCH, PH-27322927)

No.F.3 (8)/2013/TTE/E-IV/ 545

Dated: 20/06/16

To

The PIO (RTI), DTTE (HQ), Pitam Pura, Delhi.

Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005, ID No. 3965 dated 05/05/16.

Sir,

Kindly refer to your letter No. F. 2(16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No. 3965/1743-44 dated 13/06/16 on the subject mentioned above.

In this regard, I am directed to forward herewith copies of 3 pages relating to the information sought by the applicant in r/o RTI ID No. 3965 dated 05/05/16. The same may be provided to the applicant as per the provision of RTI, Act-2005.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As above.

(PRASAD KUMAR P.)
SUPERINTENDENT (ADMN)

1003/100/16

GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI - 110088 (Establishment-IV)

No.F.1 (61)/2010/ TTE/E-IV/

Dated: 16.1'13

ORDER

In pursuance of O.M.No. F.20 (1)/2003/ITC/4823-45 dated 20.09.12 and No. F.20 (1)/2003/ITC/6018-6020 dated 14.12.12 of I.T Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, the pay in respect of Ms. Priyanka Yadav is revised as under:-

1. Date of Appointment

: 13.05.2010

2. Present Pay Band (drawing)

: PB-2, Rs.9300-34800 + 4200 G.Pay : PB-2, Rs.9300-34800 + 4600 G.Pay

3. Revised Pay Band

4. Band Pay drawing as on

D.O.A i.e. 13.05.2010 in PB-2,

Rs. Rs. 9300-34800 + 4200 G.Pay : Rs. 9300 + 4200 G.Pay

5. Pay revised in PB-2

Rs. 9300-34800 + 4600 GP

: Rs. 12540 + 4600 G.Pav

6. Date of next increment

: 01.07.2011

7. Pay on grant of A.I as on 01.07.11: 13060 + 4600 G.Pay

8. Pay on grant of A.I. as on 01.07.12: 13590 + 4600 G.Pay

The above pay fixation is subject to verification by the Audit and overpayment if any, will be recovered without any notice and this issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

Gruen under RITA of 2015

No.F.1'(61)/2010/TTE/E-IV/ \$6 -59

SUPERINTENDENT'(ADMN.)

Dated: 16.1.13

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

Pay & Accounts Officer-XIII though the DDO, TTE (HQr) 1.

DDO, DTTE (HQr) 2.

3. Service Book of the Officer

Ms. Priyanka Yadav, Asstt. Programmer, Computer Branch.

College of tro & Tech Fourthing

Govt. of NCT of Delhi Department of Information Technology (Cadre Controlling Unit) Level 9, 'B' Wing, Delhi Sachivalaya, New Delhi-110 002.

No. F. 20(1)/2003/ITC/ 6018 - 6020

Dated: 14/12/12

To

The Deputy Director (Admn.), Directorate of Training & Tech. Education, Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi, Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitampura, DELHI-110088.

Sub: Implementation of Pay Scale of Asstt. Programmer/ Data Processing Supervisor of EDP/IT Cadre of GNCT of Delhi in compliance of Hon'ble Delhi High Court order dated 30/11/2011 to writ Petition (Civil) No. 5976/2001 titled Govt of NCT of Delhi & Ors Vs M.M. Chandra & Ors.

Please refer to your letter No. F.3(48)/2012/TTE/E-IV/7818 dated 16.11.2012 ${\it ps}^{\nu^{k}}$ and its subsequent reminder of even number dated 21.11.2012 on the subject cited above. It is clarified that Finance Department has approved the proposal for upgradation of pay scale of Assistant Programmer/Data Processing Supervisor. Regarding implementing the model R Rs, Finance Department has allowed IT to take up the matter reg. Programmers pay scale/ R Rs with GOI separately.

It is requested to revise pay scales of officers concerned straightway in Compliance of Office Memorandum issued by this department on dated 20.09.2012 in

pursuance of order of Hon'ble Delhi High dated 30.11.2011.

3298/00/17 19/12/12 Given under Rij Act 2001.

Yours faithfully

(Vivek Mittal) Deputy Secretary (IT) No. F.20 (1)/2003/ITC/ 4823-45 Govt. of NCT of Delhi

Department of Information Technology (Cadre Controlling Unit)

Level-9, 'B' Wing, Delhi Sachivalaya, New Delhi- 110113

Bte. of Trg. & Tech. Equipment Diary No. 6039

24 SEP 2012

MuniMaya Ram Marc Dated: 4. V. Towar Piram so

OFFICE MEMORENDUM

Implementation of Pay Scale of Assistant Programmer/Data Processing of EDP/IT Cadre of Govt. of NCT of Delhi in compliance of Hon'ble Delhi High Court order dated 30.11.2011 in Writ Petition (Civil) No. 5976/2001 titled Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi & Ors Vs M.M. Chandra & Ors.

As per the approval of the competent authority conveyed by the Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs vide letter No. U.13028/201/2000-Delhi-I, dated 05.03.2001 and in pursuance of Hon'ble Delhi High Court Order dated 30.11.2011 on the subject cited above (Copy of Court Order is enclosed as Annexure-I), the pay scales of Assistant Programmer/Data Processing Supervisor of EDP/IT cadre of Govt. of NCT of Delhi is revised w.e.f. 11/09/1989 as under:-

9	SI.NO.	Designation of the Post	Existing Pay Scales (Rs.)	Revised Pay Scales (Rs.)
	1.	Assistant Programmer	1640-2900 (Before V th * CPC)	2000-3200 (w.e.f. 11.09.1989)
			5500-9000 (After V th CPC)	6500-10500 (w.e.f. 01.01.1996)
)	2.	Data Processing Supervisor	1640-2900 (Before V th CPC) 5500-9000 (After V th CPC)	2000-3200 (w.e.f. 11.09.1989) 6500-10500 (w.e.f. 01.01.1996)

The revision of pay scales of Assistant Programmer and Data Processing Supervisor is subject to conditions laid down by the Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs vide letter No. U.13028/201/2000-Delhi-I, dated 05.03.2001 (Copy is enclosed as Annexure - II)

The above order shall be applicable to all Assistant Programmers & Data 34/9112 Processing Supervisors of EDP/IT cadre of Govt. of NCT of Delhi including retired/resigned/expired etc..

> This issues with the concurrence of Finance Department vide U.O. No. 92/Exp- 4 dated 20.09.2012.

The compliance of this office memorandum may kindly be communicated to this

Encl: As above.

office.

JA)

(Ajay Chagti) Addl.Secretary (IT)

*V CPC- Fifth Central Pay Commission Galvin words ATT Alt 281 Contd....-

Form of Application	396	
juired	(10 milb)	

<u>A.</u> 1. 1	Contact Details Name of the Applicant	NEERAJ AGARI	WAL	
	(a) Mailing Address (b) Tel. No (c) E-mail	N-18 Jia Sas 9899620 neerojotechem	ai Near I.I.T. 302 ail. com	Delli, New Delli-
3.	. Whether a citizen of	India	Y	es W No
1.	Details of information Nature of information solease √ Mark)	sought	ry of the person *	
· ·	,	(b) Other than (a)	
2. 1	ype of information req	quired		
	(b) Inspector (c) Samp	of Documents ection of records ple of material r Information	Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	No No No No No
3. (a) Whether information Third Party?	n sought relates to	Yes	No 🔽
(b)	If yes his / her name &	z address	M·A	
4. S (i) (讲) (班)	Provide Certifical pay or cale of Assistant F	of information required (opy of the office 6500-200-105 wegrammer working	conder of DTTE 00 [Grade Pay 400 in DTTE, Govt of	which grant of the North of White
Sho (ii)	grant the pay Programmer wor	toby of Order or trule of 6500-200 bing in DTTE, Go	-10500 [Grade Pa vd of NIT Delli	y 4600] of Assiste

6. Whether applicant belongs to BPL ca	ategory:	Yes	No L
Proof of BPL attached	*	Yes	No .
7. Details of fee paid	Rs. 10	ETPO NOT	[212313]
		Jlo	No 3/5/16
		Signa	ture of the Applicant

Arsistent Programs

^{*} Application may preferably be submitted directly to the Public Information Officer concerned to avoid delay.